RESOLUTION NO. 24R-04-64

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID TO FG CONSTRUCTION (RFP 2024-008) TO PROVIDE REHABILITATION AND IMPROVEMENT OF FIVE (5) EXISTING BRIDGES SERVICING WITHIN THE COLLECTOR ROADWAY SYSTEM FOR THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$562,275.00; PROVIDING TERMS AND CONDITIONS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO GIVE EFFECT TO THIS RESOLUTION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILESSMITH)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. The award of bid to FG Construction to provide rehabilitation and improvement of five (5) existing bridges servicing within the collector roadway system for the City of Lauderhill pursuant to RFP 2024-008, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> Providing that the City Manager is hereby authorized to negotiate an Agreement and to execute any other documents necessary to give effect to this Resolution.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> Authorizing payment from the appropriation Budget Code Number(s) as determined to be necessary and appropriate in an amount not to exceed \$562,275.00.

<u>Section 4.</u> This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

2024

CITY CLERK

DATED Aleia

م درماه

	DATED this day of	, 2024.
2024.	PASSED AND ADOPTED on first reading this	day of
		PRESIDING OFFICER
		ATTEST:

MOTION	
M. DUNN	 Approved as to Form
D. GRANT	
L. MARTIN	
S. MARTIN	 Angel Petti Rosenberg
K. THURSTON	 City Attorney